# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM604211

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WICOR AMERICAS INC.		10/20/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIDMANN HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	Neue Jonastrasse 60	
City:	Rapperswil	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8640	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3870452	INSULOGIX
Registration Number:	3787014	TUF-FLEX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com William J. Morris III Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16104-009USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Morris III
SIGNATURE:	/wiliamjmorris/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed US Trademark Assignment WICOR Americas to Weidmann Holding AG#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0944

900575834

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the date of last signature below, between WICOR AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Gordon Mills Way, St. Johnsbury, Vermont 05819 USA ("Assignor"), and WEIDMANN HOLDING AG, a joint stock company of Switzerland, having a place of business at Neue Jonastrasse 60, CH-8640 Rapperswil Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark Registrations"):

INSULOGIX – U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3870452 TUF-FLEX – U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3787014

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill and all rights of Assignor in and to said marks, and Assignor is willing to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark Registrations; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademarks; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective the date of last signature below.

WICOR AMERICAS INC.

Name: Jurg Brunner

Title: President Date: 10/20/2020

**RECORDED: 10/21/2020** 

WEIDMANN HOLDING AG

Name: Dr. Daniel Tschudi

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: 10/20/2020

20218950.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0945